6=ALUM. TANNER RIVETS
12=1/4 LOCK NUTS
6=1/4X1 SQUARE LONG U-BOLTS 2 3/8 LEGS
6=5/16 SAE WASHERS



# SS243H

HONDA PIONEER 1000 REAR

PLACE THE RIVETS WITH THE WASHERS INTO THE MIDDLE HOLE OF THE THREE. THIS WILL ACT AS A SPACERS.

REVIT-

WASHER



Tariche LIM

PLACE THE GUARD UNDER THE CONTROL ARM WITH THE RIVETS AND WASHERS IN PLACE. THE LARGER BENT LIP WILL FACE THE INSIDE OF THE RIM ONCE MOUNTED.

1/4 LOCK NUTS

ONCE GUARD IS IN PLACE INSERT THE UBOLTS IN FROM THE TOP THROUGH THE GUARD AND SECURE FROM THE BOTTOM WITH 1/4 LOCK NUTS.

**U-BOLTS** 

THIS IS A PIC OF THE LEFT SIDE REAR. THE PROCESS WILL BE THE SAME FOR THE RIGHT SIDE WHEN MOUNTING.

